RESOLUTION NO. OBSARDA2014-002

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE HIGHLAND REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY APPROVING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE SIX-MONTH FISCAL PERIOD
FROM JULY 1, 2014 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2014, AND
TAKING CERTAIN RELATED ACTIONS

RECITALS:

A. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177(l), the Successor
Agency to the Highland Redevelopment Agency (the “Successor Agency”’) must prepare
a proposed Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule ("ROPS”) before each six-month
fiscal period (commencing each January 1 and July 1) and submit each proposed
ROPS to the Oversight Board for the Successor Agency (the “Oversight Board™) for
approval.

B. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177(1)(2)(C) and (m), the
Successor Agency must (1) submit the Oversight Board-approved ROPS for the six-
month fiscal period from July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 ("ROPS 14-15A"), to
the DOF, the Office of the State Controller, and the County Auditor-Controller no later
than March 1, 2014, and (2) post a copy of the Oversight Board-approved ROPS 14-
15A on the Successor Agency’s website.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE HIGHLAND REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY HEREBY FINDS,
DETERMINES, RESOLVES, AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.  The above recitals are true and correct and are a substantive part
of this Resolution.

Section 2. The Oversight Board hereby approves proposed ROPS 14-15A,
substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A. Staff of the Successor Agency is
hereby authorized and directed to submit a copy of Oversight Board-approved ROPS
14-15A to the DOF, the Office of the State Controller, and the County Auditor-Controller
and to post a copy of the Oversight Board-approved ROPS 14-15A on the Successor
Agency’s internet website {being a page on the Internet website of the City of Highland).

Section 3.  The officers of the Oversight Board and the staff of the Successor
Agency are hereby authorized and directed, jointly and severally, to do any and all
things which they may deem necessary or advisable to effectuate this Resolution,
including requesting additional review by the DOF and an opportunity to meet and
confer on any disputed items, and any such actions previously taken by such officers
and staff are hereby ratified and confirmed.



PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 27th day of February, 2014.

Larfy McCallgn
Chajfman

ATTEST:

g Pt Yo e
Betty Hugpr,é's,' MMC;/
Secretary™

cdocuments and settings\bhughes\my documents\my documentsiresordsloversight beard\obsarda 14-02.dosx

2



EXHIBIT A

SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE HIGHLAND REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
(July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014)



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {(ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Highland

Name of County: San Bernardino B
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ 10,862,000
B Bond Proceeds Funding {ROPS Detail) 16,862,000
C Reserve Balance Funding {ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) -
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 2,672,902
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 2,472,902
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 200,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 13,534,902

Successor Agency Seif-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E}: 2,672,902
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) {94,262)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 2,578,640

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Reguested Funding

L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 2,672,802
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 2,672,902
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Larry McCallon Chairman

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, | .
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name E a é% Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. ) 77 .
g % e 1st /Y Aang Aol ] et
Wature / Date




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
(Repart Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B [of D E F G H i J K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
ltern # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scone Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Manth Total
3 106,723,592 $ 10862000 | % -1 3 -1 % 2472902 | § 200,000 | § 13,534,902
1]2007 Tax Allocation Bonds-Debt Bonds Issued On or_|6/14/2007 12/1/2037 U. S Bank Bonds issued to fund projects Ne. 1 66 326 545 N ) o 896,063 $ 896,063
282004 A Tax Allocation Bonds-Debt  |Bonds Issued On or |6/3/2004 12/1/2034 U. 8. Bank Bonds issued to fund projects No. 25,034,283 367,038 $ 367,038
Service Before 12/3110
3{2004B Tax Allocation Ref. Bonds-  |Bonds Issued On or [9/7/2004 12/1/2024 U. S. Bank Bands issued to fund projects No. 3,189,678 63,715 $ 63,715
Debt Service Before 12/31/10
54 Professional Services Contract Professional 811472067 12/31/2014 Urban Futures, Inc. Monitoring Services No. 1 5,000 N 5,000| $ 5,000
Services
7| Professional Services Contract Professional 7126/2011 12/31/2014 Richards Watson Gershon |Attorney Services No. 1 10,000 N 10,000) $ 10,000
) Services
10| Professional Services Contract Professional 6/3/2004 12/1/2034 Urban Futures, Inc. Continuing Disclosure Services No. 1 N 3 -
s N = Services 2004A8B
11| Professional Services Contract Professional 8/24/2007 1212037 Urban Futures, Inc. Continuing Disclosure Services 2007  |No. 1 N 5 =
) Services
14|Land Acquisition OPA/DDA/Constructi| 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 SBCFCD Land Acquisition (Greenspot/SR210) |Ne. 1 N = L =
__|{Greenspet/SR210) on . _
15| Professional Services Contract Admin Costs 6/3/2004 1211/2037 Willdan Arbitrage Rebate Services (2004A & |No. 1 N $ -
2007 Bondsi
20| Trustee Services Admin Costs 6/14/2007 1211/2037 U. 8. Bank Admin Services for Trustee-2007 No. 1 N $ -
o . Bonds
21| Trustee Services Admin Costs 6/3/2004 12/1/2034 U. 8, Bank Admin Services for Trustee-2004A No. 1 N $ -
Bonds
22| Trustee Services Admin Costs 9/7/2004 12/1/2024 U. 8. Bank Admin Services for Trustee-2004B8 No. 1 N $
Bonds o
23| Administration-wind down __{Admin Costs 1/1/2014 12/31/2014 City of Highland Salagy & benefils No. 1 N 110,000] $ 110,000
24|2007 Bond Proceeds-construction  |Improvement/Infrastr | 1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Joint Pavement Rehab with EVWD No. 1 50,000 N 50,000 § 50,000
contract ucture
25]2007 Bond P oceeds-construction | Improvementinfrastr[1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Boulder Avenue Bridge @ City Creek- |No. 1 10,000 10,000 10,000
contract ucture BRG 04-0:04 .
26{2007 Bond Froceeds-construction  |Improvement/infrastr | 1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Greenspot Road Bridge @ Santa Ana [No. 1 50,000 50,000 50,000
__jcontract ucture River-BRG 04-005
27,2007 Bond Proceeds-construction  |Improvement/infrastr{1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Palm/Alabama Bridge @ City Creek  [No. 1 10,000 10,000 10,000
contract ucture
2812007 Bond Proceeds-construction  |Improvement/Infrastr{1/1/2014 12/3172014 To be determined East Highiands Village {Old Greenspot|No, 1 288,000 288,000 288,000
contract ucture & Merris!-STR 06-002
2912007 Bond Proceeds-constiuction  |Iiprovement/nfrastr|1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To bé determined Greenspot Road Wideiing {SR210-  {No. 1 50,000 50,000 50:000
contract ucture : Boulder}-STR {7-004 _
30)2007 Bond Proceeds-Gonstruction  |Improcvement/Infrastr  1/1/2014 121312014 To be determined Palm AvelPacific St Improvements No. 1 50,000 50,000 50,000
contrack ucture
3112007 Bond Procesds-construction  |Improvement/Infrastr]1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Base Line/Summertrail/Highland No. 1 -
.cantract ucture improvements-STR 06-003
322007 Bond Proceeds-construction  |Imprevement/Infrastri1/112014 12/31/2014 To be deterrmined 5th St. (Tippecanoe to Palm) No. 1 10,000 10,000 10,0004
contract ucture
3312007 Bond Proceeds-construction  |improvement/infrasir]1/1/2014 12/31/2014 Ta be delermnined Base Line Bridge @ City Creek Mo, 1 50,000 50.000 58,000
conlract seture
34§2007 Bond Proceeds-construction  [Mmprovementinfrastr 1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Palm Ave (3rd to 5th)-8TR 07-002 No. 1 .
contract ucture ;
35)2007 Bond Proceeds-admin Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 12/31/2014 City of Highland City staff admin for 2007 projects No. 1 128,000 125,000 125,000
ucture




e —

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
{Repott Amounts in Whole Dollars)
A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Praoperty Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) | RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement ] Total Outstanding
ltem# | Profect Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope __ Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
3620044 Bond Proceeds-construction | Improvement/infrastr|1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Stering Ave Storm Brain (Warm Ne. 1 10,000 N 10,000 10,000
contract uciure Creek-Pacific}:SDR 10-001
37|2004A Bond Proceeds-constructian | Improvement/Infrastr | 1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined STR 07-009 Bruze St/Crest No. 1 1,089,000 N 1,089,000 1,089,500
contract ucfure StiCurningham/Hiliview
40|2004A Bond Proceeds-construction |Improvement/Infrastr|1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Base Line Safety Imp (SR 210 to No. 1 600,000 N 600,000 $ 600,000
contract ucture _ Boulder Ave)-STR 08-002
41|2004A Bond Proceeds-uonstruction |Impravementinfrastr|1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Base Line Beautification/Median (Cole [No. 1 N '
contract: utture to 5R210}-STR 07-003
4212004A Bond Proceeds-construction |improvement/Infrastr | 1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Base Line Improvements (Church Ave [No, 1 10,000 N 10,000 10,000
contract uclure o Seine) !
43!2004A Bond Proceeds-construction |ImprovementInfrastr [ 1/4/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Various Storm Drains/Sidewatks Na. 1 813,000 N 813,000 $ 813,000
contract ucture
44§2004A Bond Proceeds-admin Improvement/Infrastr | 1/1/2014 12/31/2014 City of Highland City staff admin for 2004 A projects No. 1 75,000 N 75,000 $ 75,000
ucture
45/2004A Bond Proteeds-housing Improverment/Infrasir { 1/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined Housing programs No, 1 N
program uciure e
462007 Bends-Base Line, et al Improvement/Infrastr | 2/26/2008 12/31/2014 ERSCI STR U6003-Summertrail No. 1 6,000 N 6,000 3 6,000
uclure
4712007 Bonds Greenspot Rd (SR 210 |Improvement/Infrastr 11/13/2007 12/31/2014 PB Americas STR 07004-Golden Triangle No. 1 345,000 N 345,000 3 345,000
to Boulder) ucture
4812007 Bonds-Bruce St. & Crest St. | Improvement/Infrastr | 1/25/2012 12/31/2014 Willdan STR 07009-Hillview No. 1 6,000 N 5,000 $ 6,000
fefo Cunningham) ucture
492007 Bonds-Bruce St. & Crest St. | Improvement/nfrastr|11/13/2007 12/31/2014 PB Americas STR 07009 No. 1 10,000 N 10,000 § 10,000
{efo Cunninghamj ucture
5012007 Bonds-Base Line Safety Improvement/Infrastr)2/26/2008 12/31/2014 ERSCI STR 08002-Base Line Safety Imp No. 1 6,000 N 6,000 $ 6,000
Imgprovements ucture e | P
51|2007 Bonds-Base Line Safety Improvement/Infrastr|4/26/2011 12131/2014 Overland Pacific STR 08002-Base l-ine Safety Imp No. 1 20,000 N 20,000 $ 20,000
imnrovements ucture
522007 Bonds-Base Line Safety Improvement/Infrastr§4/27/2010 12/31/2014 Comm Works Design Gp  |STR 08002-Base Line Safety imp No. 1 2,000 N 2,600 $ 2,000
Imorovements § ucture - .
53§2007 Bonds-Base Line Safety Improvement/Infrastr | 1/25/2012 12/31/2014 Willdan STR 08002-Base Line Safety Imp No. 1 2,000 N 2,000 $ 2,000
JImprovements ucture .
5412007 Bonds Base Line improvement/Infrastr § 11/13/2007 12131/2014 |PB Americas STR {7003-Base Line Beautification [No. 1 N
Beautificafion/Median ucture
55{2007 Bonds Base Line Improvement/Infrast |4/27/2010 12i131/20%4 Camm Works Design Gp  |STR 07003-Base Line Beautiication iNo. 1 N
Beautification/Median ucture
56{2007 Bonds Base Line Improvement/Infrasir] 1225/2012 12/31/2014 Willdan STR 07003 Basc Line Beautification  |No, 1 N
Beautificatiop/Median uciure =
5712007 Bonds-East Highlands Village |Improvement/Infrastr§11/13/2007 12/31/2014 FE Americas STR 06002-EHV No. 1 5,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
uclure
5812007 Bonds-East Highlands Village |Improvement/infrastr|1/25/2012 12/31/2014 Willdan STR 08002-EBV No. 1 5,000 N 5,000 5,000
ucture
592007 Bonds-Base Line Pavement | Improvement/infrastr $2/26/2008 12/31/2014 ERSCI GLA 09004 No. 1 50,060 N 50,000 507000
Rehab ucture -
602007 Bonds-Base Line Pavement  |improvement/infrastr[1/25/2012 12/31/2014 Willdan OLA 09004 No. 1 10,000 N 10,000 10,000
Rehab ucture ==yl
61/2007 Bonds-Greenspot Road In"'lprovementllnfrastr 9/14/2010 12/31/2014 Michael Brandman Assoc. |STR 07-004 No. 1 5,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
Widening ucture -
6212007 Boulder Avenue Bridge @ City{improvementinfrastr [12/13/2010 12/31/2014 Grtifith company BRG 04-004-Boulder Bridge No. 1 585,000 N 585,000 ) 585,000
Creek ucture




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars})

A 8 c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Totat Cutstanding
ltem # Project Name / Debt Qbligation Obligation Type Execytion Date Termination Date Payee Descriplion/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
63(2007 Boulder Avenue Bridge @ City|iImprovement/Infrastr |7/2672011 12/31/2014 Harris & Assaciates BRG 04-004-Boulder Bridge Na. 1 80,000 N 80,000 $ 80,000
Creek ucture L
64 (2007 Boulder Avenue Bridge @ City|improvement/Infrastr | 7/12/2005 123172014 AECOMM BRG 04-004-Boulder Bridge No. 1 7,000 N 7,000 $ 7.000
Creek ucture
67| 2004A Bortds-Stéding Ave Storm | Improvement/infrastr| 1/25/2012 12/31/2014 Willdan SDR 10001-Steriing Ave No. 1 §,000 N §,000 5,000
Drain ucture
68|2004A Bonds-Seerling Ave Storm | Imprevemeng/infrastr | 2/26/2008 1213172014 ERSCI SDR 10001 No. 1 Y
Drain : ucture
83|Repayment of City loan (o RDA' Miscelianeous 11/24/1998 12/31/2013 City of Highland Finance projects in RDA Project Area {No. 1 N
No. 1 :
84 |Repayment of City loan o RDA Miscellansous 11/2501997 12/31/2013 City of Highland Finance projects in RDA Project Area |No. 1 N
No. 1
85|Underpaid Pass Thru Payments for 6/28/2013 6/28/2013 San Bemardino Community{Pre-ERAF pass through payments No. 1 N $ =
FY 2008-2009 thru 2610-2011 Collgjje Distrcit due.
86| Underpaid Pass Thru Payrnents for 6/28/2013 6/28/2013 San Bernardino County Pre-ERAF pass through payments No. 1 N 3 =
FY 2008-2009 thru 2010-2011 — | Superintendent of Schools [due.
87|2007-Project str 07-004 Improvement/infrastr {4/23/2013 12/31/2014 PB Americas !STR 07-004 Design No. 1 10,000 N 10,000 $ 10,000
ucture
8812007-Project str 07-004 Improvement/Infrastr | 12/26/2012 12/31/2014 Mamca STR 07-004 Construction No. 1 2,620,000 N 2,620,000 $ 2,620,000
ucture _
89;2004-Project str 07-009 Improvement/Infrastr | 10/25/2012 12/31/2014 ERSCi STR 07-008 C/M-Hillview No. 1 10,000 N 10,060 § 10,000
ucture - —
90 2004-Project sdr 10-001 Improvement/Infrastr | 5/14/2013 12/31/2014 ERSCI SDR 10001-C/E No. 1 10,000 N 10,000 3 10,000
.ucture
912004-Project brg 07-001 Improverment/Infrastr | 5/1/2013 12/31/2014 Laird Construction brg 07-001 construction-Base Line No. 1 12,000 N 12,000 $ 12,000
ucture
92| 2007-Praject brg 07-001 improvement/Infrastr{5/27/2013 12/31/2014 AECOMM brg 07-001 C/M-Base Line No. 1 36,000 N 36,000 $ 36,000
ucture
93:2004-Project swk 13-061 Improvement/Infrastr]8/13/2013 12131/2014 ERSCI swk 13-001 No. 1 5,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
ucture
9412007-Project str 06-002 Improvement/Infrastr; 10/25/2013 12/31/2014 ERSCI str 06-002 No. 1 5,000 N 5,000 3 5,000
ucture -
9512004-Base Line to Church Improvement/infrastr [8/27/2013 1213172014 SANBAG Base Line to Church No. 1 10,000 N 10,000 $ 10,000
. ucture
96]2004A Bonds (Housing)-Purchase |Bonds lssued On or |2/11/2014 8/1/2014 Alan & Diane Hullfescrow  |Purchase Land for future LML No. 1 300,000 N 300,000 $ 300,000
Vacant Land for future LMI Housing-{Before 12/31/10 company to be determined |Housing. Once purchased, land will
1.76 acres-7433 Central Avenue be given to Housing Authorlty
57 |Repayment of City loan to RDA City/County Loans  [{10/8/1990 12/31/2014 City of Highland Finance projects in the RDA Project  ;No. 1 1,146,087 N 1,146,087 b 1,146,087
On or Before Area No. 1
98|2004-Project str 11-005 Improvementfinfrastr [7/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined STR 11-005 Various Sidewalks No, 1 62,060 N 62,000 $ 62,000
- ucture _
89|2007-Project BRG04-005 Improvernent/Infrastr | 11/26/2013 32712015 KEC BRG 04-005-Greenspot Bridge Na. 1 1,115,200 3 1,115,200 $ 1,115,200
ucture =
100|2007-Project BRG04-005 Improvement/infrastr | 10/8/2013 327215 Harris & Associates BRG 04-005-Greenspot Bridge No. 1 196,800 N 196,800 $ 196,800
e e ucture
101|2007-Project BRG04-005 \mprovernent/infrastr{4/27/2010 3/27/2015 TY Lin BRG 04-005-Greenspot Bridge No. 1 40,000 N 40,000 % 40,000
ucture
102i2007—ProjectBRGO4-005 Improvement/tnfrastr |7/1/2013 6/30/2015 ERSCI BRG £4-005-Greenspot Bridge Ne. 1 40,000 N 40,000 $ 40,000
ucture




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N (o]
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Qutstanding
ltem # | Project Name / Debt Obligatien Oblination Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Profect Scope Project Area Debt or Oblization | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Adminy Six-Month Total

1031 2004-Project STR 11-006 Improvementinfrastr | 7/1/2014 12/31/2014 To be determined STR 11-006-Varous Sidewalks No. t 76,000 N 76,000 3 76,000
ucture

104 \»2004-Project STR 07-002 Improvement/infrastr|3/12/2013 12/31/2014 HDR STR 07-002-Various Storm Drains No: 1 120,000 N 120,000 $ 120,000
e ) ucture

105{2004-Praoject STR 67-002 Impravernent/Infrastr | 10/6/2013 12/31/2014 ARCAQIS STR (7-002-Various Storm Drains No. 1 400,000 N 440,000 $ 400,000
ucture

108 2004-Project STR 07-002 Improvement/Infrastr|11/26/2013 123172014 Apple Valley STR 07-002-Various Storm Drains No. 1 919,000 N 519,000 3 919,000
ucture

1072004-Project STR 07-002 Improvement/Infrastr | 10/8/2013 12/31/2014 Witldan STR 07-002-Various Storm Drains No. 1 70,000 N 70,000 $ 70,000
ucture

108;2004-Project STR 12-004 Improvement/Infrastr | 10/22/2013 6/30/2015 PB Americas STR 12-004-Various Sidewalks No. 1 50,000 N 50,000 $ 50,000
uciure

109:2004-Project STR 12-005 Improvement/Infrastr§10/22/2013 6/30/2015 PB Americas STR 12-005-Various Sidewalks No. 1 42,000 N 42,000 $ 42,000
ucture

11012007-Project STR 07-004 Improvement/Infrastr {11/6/2013 6/30/2015 SCE STR 07-004 No.1 100,000 N 100,000 $ 100,000
ucture

111:2004-Project SWK 13-002 improvement/Infrastr 8/13/2013 6/30/2015 ERSCI SWK 13-002-Various Sidewalks No. 1 44,000 N 44,000 $ 44,000
ucture

112|2004-Project SWK 13-001 improvement/Infrastr | 10/22/2013 8/30/2015 ERSCI SWK 13-001-Various Sidewalks No. 1 50,000 N 906,000 $ 90,000
ucture

113}2004-Project SWK 12-001 Improvement/infrastr |6/1/2013 B/30/2015 ERSCI SWIK 12-001-Various Sidewalks No. 1 40,000 N 40,000 $ 40,000
ucture

114 Housing Entity Administrative Cost |Admin Costs 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 Highland Housing Authority | Admin funds for the Highland Housing | No. 1 150,000 N 75,000 $ 75,000

Allowance Authority per AB 471

$ I

$ 3

3 i

3 5

$ -

$

tl,‘ pil

$ -

$ -

] -

$ :

$ =

$
$ i
$ A

2 lenlenie




Recognized Obligaticn Payment Schedule (ROPS}) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances
(Repart Amounts in Whale Dollars)

Pursuant o Health and Safety Code section 34177(l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property
tax revenues is required by an enfarceable oblication.

A B c ‘ D L E F G H I

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS
| RPTTF
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued | Prior ROPS period | distributed as Rent,
onorkefore | onorafler balances and DOR | reserve for next Grants, Nen-Admin and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 1243110 | 01/01/11 balances retained | bond payment Interest, Etc. Admin Comments

ROPS 13-14A Actuals (07/01/13 - 12/31/13}

1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance {Actual 07/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the
Reaart of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs} | 33,268,614 5,213,851 4,014,103
2 iRevenue/income {Actual $2/31/13) |
iNote that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A distribution

from the County Auditor-Controller during June 2013 3 691 1,567,276
3 |Expenditures for ROPS 13-14A Enforceable Obligations {(Actual |

|12/3113)

|Note that. f':)':tnhe RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie ta columns L and Q in the 3.262.211 24 2,666,267

il al =y

4 |Retention of Available Cash Batance {Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF arnount should crly include the retention of reserves |
\for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A ' - s

5 |ROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
MNote that the RPTTF amount should tie to column S in the Report of No entry required
PPASs. 04,262
€ | Ending Actual Avallable Cash Balance

CtoG={1+2-3-4.H=(1+2-3-4-5) $ 30,016,395 | § -ls 5213817 | § -1 -3 2820850

ROPS 13-14B Estimate (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)
7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14}
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6, and H =5+ 6)

B |Revenue/lncome (Estimate 06/30/14}

INote that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution
ifrom the County Auditor-Controller during Januay 2014 5,000 -
9 :Expenditures for 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 06/30/14)

$ 30016395 $ -1 8 5213817 | § -1 % -1 8 2,915,112

10,460,000

10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/14}

Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves for
debt service approved in ROPS 13-14B -
Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance {7 +8 -9 -10)

1

-

$ 19,561,395 | $ -1 8 5213817 | & -1% -1 % 2,815,112




Recognized Obtigation Payment Sehedude {ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Prior Pariod Adjustments
Reportad for the ROPS 13-14A (July 1, 2013 through Dacember 31, 2013} Period Pursuant to Haalth and Safaly Code {HSC) section 34186 (a)
] s Amaunis in Whole D\:Illrs}

ROPE 15-14A CAC PPA! To be compistad by the (CAC upor submiflil of the ROPS T4+15A by tha SA o Finance and the

ROPS 13-14A Succeasor Agency (SA) Self-raported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant lo HSC Seclion 34166 (g), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available Tunding end their actual expendltures Tor the ROPS 13-14A (July through December 2013) period. The amount of CAC Nota that CACSs wil nead 1o enler therr own Jormidas al the fine ¥em level purstient (o the manner i which they
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF} approved for the RGPS 14-154 (July through December 2014} periad wil be offset by the SA's seif-repariad RGPS 13-14A prior period adjustment, HSC Section 34156 (a) aiso specifies thal the prior pericd adjusiments setf-reported by SAs are subjact 1o audit by the oaloulate the PPA. Also riole that the sdmin amatints do nol need 1o be dsted af e e fem fevel and may be entared a3 a

counly auditor-controter [CAC) and the Stale Controlier,
A ] < I ] E l F ] ] | H | | 4 l K I L ‘ W ‘ N ] o l » I ] I H s T a | v l w l X ‘ Y | z I Al AR

Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPYTF ftures RPTTE Expondiures

Net GAG Hon:
Hat SANon-Admin Adrain and Admin
and Admin PPA FPA
{Amaunt Used to {inount Used to
Offset ROPS 14-15A Ot ROPS 14-15A,
Requasted RPTTF) HonAdrin CAC Adriln CAC Roquastod ROTTF)

Band Procerds Renerve Bajanse Gthar Funds Non-hdmin Admin

Avallzble Availabls Differance
RPTTF RPTTF {If total actuat
{(ROPS 13-14 Differsnce (ROPS 13-14A axcoeds total
distributed + ull other | Mat Leszer of (if K in Jazs than L, distributed + all ather | Not Lassarof authorized, the Het Ladaat of Mot Loppar ol
availabla as of Authorized / tha differance is avallable as of Authorizad i total ditfarence Is | Net Difference Authonized Authorzed

Projesl Rame § ¥ g
Kem 3 Dabt Obligation Authotized Actual Authorized Actunl Authorizad Actunl Authorized 0THM3} Available Actual raro) Authorizod otz Avallabln Aetusl rero) (MR} SA Comments Auﬂrh At LHiforanca Avaliablo ey Ditrarence Neat Differenca CAC Commants

$_siemols  axeeai |y -13 -8 al8 s zeansws 2535529 25358% |8 pmbisg iasels  izspwo|s 125000 | ¢ 125000 |8 4107 | 8 83513 84352 ) . : 3 s

0] Taxalncabon 5 . . 170,180 1718169 178,165 1710169

oo

2

= = : a2 Lz 784 | 57A 314
B : : 55,356 72 3% 222356 222.3%

wir

100d

=

|Bands-Debt Sarvica
. Sak - 10.000 10000

1o

]

w

[

Serices Sontact o ’
- 24,250 24,250 | § 24,250 4862 | § 19,588 19,584

9 | Professional . . &
| Services Gontroct

'
| o w| i e

10 | Profes=ionai - - - -

—1 ices Lot

0
]
0

12 | Athietic Genter . - = =
Eguinment Lasss

13 rofessicnal - - -

, Sorvices Tonipgct

" l Tand Acquisition : = = p
[Geoenanal TRT0)

Sarvices Costract

7 | Rapayment of Cay 2 = B

looh in |
18 | Repaymenl of Clry

L] B I ) Y B B T I B A ] S
'
A Al o o e o ] | e ] Wl W e ] e
+
“
'

C
.

Project-Fomer Tax

‘[lm:@n!anl

s
3

2250 130 21 12

20, Trustoo Sorviers 3
rA Ll 103

§
i
%
L
i

2,250, 2250 2 124 gt

E

| Lstee Senvices i
23 | Adminfstration-wind - . n - 100,750 100,750 | § 100,750 36425 | § 84,325 64,

.| Higgg

w
-
-

om
24 | 2007 Bond
|Proceeds-
toonstruction cones

25 | 2007 Bond = % = 3 . $ 5 3 -
Procasds-
lhon contract)

26 | 2007 Bond . . . - 5 - 5 5
Procaads-
feonstruction sontracy

27 | 2007 Bond . - - - $ E L § - £ .
jProcesds-
feonstruction coriret]

28 | 2007 Eond z " 3 : 3 T 1l -
Proceads-

zentrast]

28 | 2007 Bond - 224,47 . - - $ . § -
Proceeds-
Jeonstruction contraet

36 [ 2007 Bond : . = - 3 - [] s
rProceands-
construction sentract

31 | 2007 Band . . : - B = 3 5 3

constructien cantrac

32 | 2007 Bond = : x = H = 3 =
Procaeds-
[ conatruction conirscd]




Recoghized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Prior Period Adjusiments ]
Reported for the ROPS 13-14A (July 1, 2013 through Decernber 31, 2013) Period Pursuant lo Health and Safety Code (HSC} seclion 34186 (a)

Ra;

ROPS 13-14A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustmenits {PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are requ X
Redevelopment Propetty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) spproved for the ROPS 14-154 (July through Decernber 2014) period will be offset by the BA’s seif-

Amounts in Whole Doflar |

ired to raport the differences between their aclual available funding and their actual expendituras for the ROPS 13-14A {July through December 2013) period. The a-nmpl of
reported ROPS 13-14A prior period adfustment. HSC Secfion 34186 (a) aso specifies that the prior period adjusiments seff-reporled by SAs are subject lo audit by the

{lurmg sum.

ROPS 13-14A CAC PRA: To be completad by Ihe GAC upen submital of the ROPS 14164 by the 34 % Finance md the
CAC Note that CAGS wilt nmed Jo-priter Hhic cwn formudes stha dine ifame levil pursuant 1o the manpsr In whuh thay
{caculate the PRA. Alse note thet the edosn amaunts do not tread 10 be Beled ot the dris for level and may Te enfered as &

A 8

c

| county alditor-controlier t CAG] and tha State Controller.

o

]

E | F |

o |

| . |

.|

[ .

|

|

|

{

|

1

I .

{2y

e

Non-RPTTF Expersiitures

Bond Proceeds

Rasorve Balance

Projoct Namva /

hem# Debt

Actuanl

Authorized Actual

Noti-Admin

RPTTF Expenditures

Admin

Rat SA Hon-Admin
and Admin PPA
{Amount Ussd to
Offset ROPS 14184
Reguested RFTTF)

Other Funds

Authatized Actual

Authorlzed

Avniluble
RPTTF
(ROPE 12144
distributed + ail other
available a3 of
QFH/13)

Not Lasaar of
Authorized
Avallabio

Actual

Diffarance
K is kasthan L,
the differencs Is.
Ieru}

Authorized

Keaiinble
RPTTE
{ROPS 13-14A
distributed + alt cther
ayajlable 835 of
07'[1!':1_2)

Hot Lessar af
Authorized {
Avalinbia

Actul

Diffarsnce
(I total actual
wxcouts total
authorized, tha
otal diffarence lx
T90)

Kt Ditferench
(M<R!

S5A Commania

Wt Lessir of
Authordzed
Avafiabin

HoroAdmin CAG

FITF Expendiures

Hat RAC Nof-
Admin and Admin
PPA
{Ampunt Used to
Dffest ROPS 13-15A
Reaquostod RPTTF)

Heod Lossarof
Authoriznd !
Ayaiiaing

Diffarsnce

NatDifforenca

DAL £ omments
L bk

4

EECTRD

3 2,53593

3 2835 520

33 | 2007 Bard
Procesds-
canstruction contact|

A

— NS

2825180

2 Jzsp00

k3

125,000

3

41.087

5 85813

3 10050
5

§ 1m0

34 | 2007 Bond
Procaeds-

constniction eantract)

35 | 2007 Bond

150,000

119,268

|Proceeds-admin
3§ | 20044 Bond
Procesds-
construction cofract

1,085,053

37 | 2004A Bond
Procends-
[eonstruction entract)

33 | 2004A Bond
{Proconds-
Ionsiruction conireet

39 | 2004A Band
Proceeds-
construction contrcs

40 | 2004A Bond
Procesds-
constirction con-rect)

41 | 20044 Bond
Procesds-
canstruction contrect!

42 | 2004A Berd
[Procesds-
construction conbrac)

43 1 2004A Band
Procasds-
construction conlract

44 | 20044 Bond

21841

Proceeds-admin
45 | 2004A Band
3Proceeds-housing

B,J72

plosram___
46 | 2007 Bonds-Baze
Line. ot al

£,000

47 | 2007 Bonts
Greenspot Rd [5R

0,000

£61.722

210 to Boulder:
42 | 2007 Bonds-Bruce
St & Crest St (a/o

4870

Cuani wham!
45 | 2007 Bords-Bruce
St & Crest BL (/o

2.000

10,011

Cuntin;nym)
50 | 2007 Bonds-Base
Line Sefety

2,600

3165

rovamants.
51 | 2007 Bonds-Base
Lina Safety

3.000

2,000

5.000

55 | 2007 Bonds Base
Line
Beauttfication/Media

6,000

il




> od Oblk

iule {ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Prior Period Adjustments

1 Payment

Reparted for the ROPS 13-14A {July 1:,2013 through December 31, 2013} Perlod Pursuant to Health and Satety Code (HSC) seclion 34186 (a}

. L]

county audtor-controfier {CACT and the State Controller,

[

ROPS 13-14A Successor Agency (54} Self-reported Prior Perlod Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to ? (
Redevetopmeni Properly Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approvad fer the ROPS 144-15A [Juty through Decetnber 2014) period will be cffset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14A prior period adjustment. HSC Bection 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior peried adjustmenls sedf-

{Rm Amounts in Yhals Dollars |

HSC Section 34486 {a}, SAs are requires lo report the differences between their actual avallable funding and their ectual axpenditures for the ROPS 13-14A (July through December 2013) period. The amount of
reported by SAs are subject lo audit by the

Jlung sumn.

ROPS 13-14A CAC PPA: To be complelod by the CAC uparsubmitd of the ROPS 13-15A by the SA lo Finaweand the
DAC. Notethal CACS will nmed o Blee their own Todnulas ol the s Hear level putsubhl 1o the martecin which thay
calculata the PPA  Also notethat e admin amounts 30 not nesd i be listed ot the ni stem v end may be antered as a

4]

|

E

| F

|

|

|

.|

R

X

|

%

Project Name f
am # Debt Obil

RPTTF Expendiures

Bond Procesds

Non-RPTYF Expendituras

Resarva Balance

Autherized

Actual

Authorized

Other Funds

Acdemin

Nat SA Nan-Admin
and Admin PRFA
{Amount Lisad to

Offset ROPS 14-15A

Actual

Authorired

Avalinbla
RPTIF
(ROPS 13-14A
distribubed + al cthar
availebla as of
07113}

Actunl

Diffarance
(1f ¥ is loxs than L,
the differance i
zaro)

Authorized

Avollable
RPTTF
(ROPS 13-14A
distributed + ali ather
wyailable as of
LdalEic]

Nst Leaser of
Authorized f
Avallnble

Differenca
{If totai actual
axceeds total
authorized, the
total diferanca iz
Zaro)

Het Cifference
{Moni

Requusied RPTTE}

SA Commanta

RPYTF

Nt GAG Hop-

Adymin anc Admin

PFA

[Ambunt ted fo
Otfeei ROPS 14-154
Foquested RPYTF)

HelLeaser of
Mthiorizsd /
Available Actun Ditfurgrnis

Nl Lupwt of
Avallatle

i

Biftorenc

Hat Differennin

3

2075180

s 125,006

3 425000

£9

EXH

3 54,262

£

56 | 2007 Bonds Base
Lire
BenutificationMedia

3262211
a0

§ 2635528

% 253,629
€

s 103
3 ?

3 .

"
57 | 2007 Bongs-Eaxt

5,000

Hiablants Vilage
58 | 2007 Bonos-East

Hlahlands VI
59 Eoﬁpﬁdi%:n

Line Pavement

15,000

-Lina Pavament

;Rehab
&1 | 2007 Bonds-
Graanspat Road

35,105

2172

Widering
62 | 2007 Boulder
Avenue Bridge @&

1,010,340

&3

54,324

4 | 2007 Boulder

65,000

85 | 2007 Bonds-
Profassional

15,200

690

Services Contract
66 | 2007 Bands-
Professinal

60,000

. 45ances Coniyact
67 | Z004A Bonds-
Sterling Ave Storm

Drain
82 | 20044 Bands-
Starling Ave Stom

ETAS

6,477

\Drain
50 | NFG Program
Contract-Z26934

Mermis Street
70 | NPG Program
Contract-7564

Hilidtew Stet
71 | NPG Program
Cantract-26571

e
T2 | PG Program
Contrack-7960 Tylar

Slrast,
NPG Program
IContract-20017

73
ot g pad
74 | NPG Program
JContraci-28081

. JGresnspol Rond
75 | NPG Program

Contract-27143
Mrmood Samed

76 | NPG Program
. Contract-7366 Tylar

Simel,
77 | NPG Program
fCantract-27115 Gole

Avenis:
78 | NPG Program
“Contract-26793

iGrest Srcct
78 | NPG Program
 Contract-26674

-Soarks Streat
80 | NPG Program
‘Contract-Z7232

 Pacific Streel
®1 | NPG Program
! Coniract-26718

B.vee Stroat
22" NPG Frogram
i Contract




nized Obligaticn Payment Scheduls (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Ptior Period Ad]ustments
Reportad for the ROPS 13-14A {July 1, 2013 through Decernber 31, 2013} Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code {HSC) section 34186 {a)
{Feert Ameunts in Whale olars)

ROPS 13-F44 TAE PPA: To be tompleled by the- GAC upon submillal of the ROPS 14-15A by the 54 i Fnante and the
ROPS 43-14A Successor Agency (SA) Sel-reportsd Prior Perlod Adjustments {PPA}: Pursuant to HSC Saction 34186 (a), 8As are reqquired 1o report the differevicss between their actual eveiiable funding and their eclual expanditures for the ROPS 13-14A {July through Decambar 2073} period. The amount of CA: Kobe thal GACs will need 10 enler thaw own formulas b the ine Hem level pursumntio the manner iy which thay
Redeveloprment Proparty Tex Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 14-154 (July through December 2014) periad wil be cffset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 13-14A prior pariod adjustment. HSC Saction 34186 (a) also specifiss thal the pricr period adjustments seif-reported by SAs ars sublect to audit by the fesiculsts the PPA. Also nctan thel the admin amounts ta ot reed o be lisled &t the e tem lovat and may be entered a5 a
county suditer-controlier (CAC) and the Siate Controlier. e
i
A IS P I PO I P I e L ow | o | ] o0 » [ [ [ « [ & : A R e T S = 51
Non-RPTTF Exyenditures RPTTF uras RRTTE Mwﬁ
Nl GG Hon-
Net SANon-Admin Admir and Admin
and Admin PPA PPA
(Amount Used to FAmOunt Usdd t
Offset ROPS 14-15A Dffest RDPS 14-154
Bond Proceeds Rezerve Bnfance Other Funds Kon-Admin Adrmin Requested RFTTF) Hon-Admiz LAC Adrin AL Roquested RETTE)
Avelinble Avaiinble Differsnca
RFTIF RPTTF {If total actusl
(ROPS 13-14A Differancs {ROFS 13-144 uxcauds total |
distriputad + ali ther | Not Lassor of {H K is ls3x than L, distiibuled + sl other | Mot Lessar of wthorized, the HetLesser of Nt Laswear &f
Projoct Name / ovailable w5 of Authorized | the diffarance is avnilakle as of Authorized ! total differehee ln Not Diffarenca Aucthotiz ek Authorizad [
Ham ¥ Dat#t Obligation | Awthorized actusl Authorized Actunl Authorized Actual Autharized QiriA3) Avnfinbia Actual zoro) Authorized oTHAI Avallable Actual zaro) (M+R) SA — Avaflabls Actust Bifferenca Avafintie Actust LHiffarsnce NutDitference
5 suol s szl 3 =13 3 3 TI5M 1N amssa | § omiSA® | § 26t | § 10308 125000 | § 125000 | 3 125000 1 § 417 | 8§ 5581313 84 762 ¥ - $ K -
5| Repayment of Gty = = . § e R - 3 -
tioan to RDA




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

item #
96
a7

114

Cash Bat Tab

Notes/Comments

Our intent is to purchase vacant land to be used for future LMI housing with the 2004A bends {housing). We will seek SA, OB and DOF approvat first.
This item was originally approved on ROPS 1L, line 17. Although it was approved by the DOF and paid back to the City of Highland, there was not enough
funds distributed to the City of Highland for the re-payment to happen. This amount was paid back to the SA and we are asking once again for it to be
approved. The re-payment back to the SA can be seen on the Cash Balances tab under beginning balances. This [oan was made within the first two
years of the RDAs existence. B

Per AB 471, we included admin for the Highland Housing Authority.

| corrected the beginning balance for RPTTF that was off on the ROPS 13-14B.




STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO)

CITY OF HIGHLAND )

I, BETTY HUGHES, Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the Highland Redevelopment Agency of the City of Highland, California, do
hereby certify Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
Resolution No. OBSARDAZ2014-002 was duly and regularly adopted by the Oversight
Board of the Successor Agency to the Highland Redevelopment Agency, Highland,
California, at a special meeting thereof held on the 27th day of February, 2014, by the

following vote:
AYES: Huff, Jaquess, McCallon, Saks, Sutorus
NOES: None
ABSTAIN: None
ABSENT: Haller, Peukert

BETTY HUGHES, MMC
SECRETARY




